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G.N.No.  434   /  2010 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CRAIG DEIDENANG of Aiwo District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CRAIG DEIDENANG had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo  126 c.l. Anibawo  72/88 1/18 

Boe  103 c.l. Gabab  72/88 1/18 

Buada  231 c.l. Bangabanga  72/88 1/18 

Yaren  24 c.l. Biteije  72/88 1/18 

Aiwo  337 p.l. - 53/89 1/18 

Aiwo  74 c.l. Ani  72/88 1/24 

Aiwo  82 c.l. Eatetubwiye  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  100 c.l. Eatetubwiye  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  118 c.l. - 72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  121 c.l. Anibawo  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  348 c.l. Ibige  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  350 c.l. Ibige  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  478 z Atorir  36/87 1/80 

Aiwo  408 c.l. Aiue 36/87 1/80 

Aiwo  136 c.l. Anerue  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  125 c.l. Anibawo  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  190 c.l. Ibuge  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  192 c.l. Ibaidubu  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  212 c.l. Idibuge  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  265 c.l. Anibawo  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  309 p.l. - 36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  359 c.l. Aterienago  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  432 c.l. Buge  36/87 1/160 

Denigomodu  75 p.l. Ijongidero  36/87 1/160 

Ijuw  6 p.l. Tararo  36/87 1/160 

Buada  124 p.l. Animwen  36/87 1/320 

Buada  139 p.l. Anota  66/00 1/320 

Boe  85 c.l. Anomongiren  19/01 55/378 

Boe  147 c.l. Ugiangang  19/01 55/378 

Boe  169 c.l. Ugiangang  66/00 55/378 

Boe  78 c.l. - 66/00 122/5103 

Boe  57 c.l. Eatirir  66/00 409/4536 

Boe  87 c.l. Anomongorin  66/00 409/4536 

Boe  153 c.l. Atubwinmar  66/00 409/4536 

Boe  17 p.l. - 66/00 1069/9072 

Boe  86 c.l. Anamangiren  66/00 1069/9072 
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G.N.No.  434   /  2010 (cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

CRAIG DEIDENANG are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Aiwo  126 Anibawo  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 1/18 

Boe  103 Gabab  As for portion No.126 c.l. Aiwo  

Buada  231 Bangabanga  -do-  

Yaren  24 Biteije  -do-  

Aiwo  337 - -do-  

Aiwo  74 Ani  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 1/24 

Aiwo  82 Eatetubwiye  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 1/54 

Aiwo  100 Eatetubwiye  As for portion No.82 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo  118 - -do-  

Aiwo  121 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  348 Ibige  -do-  

Aiwo  350 Ibige  -do-  

Aiwo  478 Atorir  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 1/80 

Aiwo  408 Aiue As for portion No.478 z Aiwo  

Aiwo  136 Anerue  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 1/160 

Aiwo  125 Anibawo  As for portion No.136 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo  190 Ibuge  -do-  

Aiwo  192 Ibaidubu  -do-  

Aiwo  212 Idibuge  -do-  

Aiwo  265 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  309 - -do-  

Aiwo  359 Aterienago  -do-  

Aiwo  432 Buge  -do-  

Denigomodu  75 Ijongidero  -do-  

Ijuw  6 Tararo  -do-  

Buada  124 Animwen  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 1/320 

Buada  139 Anota  As for portion No.124 p.l. Buada 

Boe  85 Anomongiren  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 55/378 

Boe  147 Ugiangang  As for portion No.85 c.l. Boe  

Boe  169 Ugiangang  -do-  

Boe  78 - Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 122/5103 

Boe  57 Eatirir  Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 409/4536 

Boe  87 Anomongorin  As for portion No.57 c.l. Boe  

Boe  153 Atubwinmar  -do-  

Boe  17 - Royalla Deidenang  (LTO) 1069/9072 

Boe  86 Anamangiren  As for portion No.17 p.l. Boe  

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  435   /  2010 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MACRINA KAISALA of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MACRINA KAISALA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to 

be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Menen  95 c.l. Irebedi  27/04 1/55 

Menen  97 c.l. Amwararo  27/04 1/55 

Menen  255 p.l. Areuin  27/04 1/55 

Menen  269 p.l. Ameda 27/04 1/55 

Yaren  122 c.l. Aningabwi  27/04 1/55 

Yaren  126 c.l. Aningabwi  27/04 1/55 

Yaren  127 c.l. Aningobwi  27/04 1/55 

Yaren  236 c.l. Aeape  27/04 1/55 

Yaren  92 c.l. Dagarauwa  27/04 1/110 

Yaren  118 c.l. Aningobwi  27/04 1/110 

Yaren  251 p.l. Anoror  27/04 1/110 

Yaren  291 p.l. Ugeang  27/04 1/110 

Yaren  303 p.l. Ugiangang  27/04 1/165 

Yaren  89 c.l. Atomo  27/04 1/220 

Yaren  90 c.l. Atomo  27/04 1/220 

Yaren  346 p.l. Umwanauwa  27/04 1/275 

Menen  252 p.l. Anemet/Ateibi  27/04 1/330 

Yaren  87 c.l. Atomo  27/04 1/330 

Yaren  131 c.l. Aningabwi  27/04 1/330 

Yaren  132 c.l. Aningobwi  27/04 1/330 

Yaren  135 c.l. Ijongin/Aningabwi  27/04 1/330 

Yaren  144 c.l. Ijongin/Aningabwi 27/04 1/330 

Yaren  128 c.l. Amwareobwiden  27/04 1/440 

Yaren  274 c.l. Amwareobwiden 27/04 1/440 

Yaren  277 p.l. Adetako  27/04 1/495 

Yaren  316 p.l. Adedabiri  27/04 1/495 

Yaren  32 c.l. Iatebokenaeor  27/04 1/715 

Yaren  41 c.l. Iatebokenaeor  27/04 1/715 

Yaren  98 c.l. Atomo  27/04 1/715 

Yaren  234 p.l. Aeape  27/04 1/715 

Yaren  102 c.l. Atemororo  27/04 1/1584 

Yaren  248 p.l. Anoeui  27/04 1/10725 

Yaren  343 p.l. Anamaragi  27/04 1/10725 

Baiti  152 c.l. Aturobu  27/04 1/2145 

Baiti  206 p.l. Eatetowe/Ibongetubon  27/04 1/2145 

Denigomodu  278 c.l. Ariyeyen  27/04 1/2145 

Nibok  188 c.l. Atebwae  27/04 1/2145 

Nibok  224 c.l. Ganaquo  27/04 1/2145 
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G.N.No.  435   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

Uaboe  48 p.l. Yapwiyuw  27/04 1/2145 

Yaren  173 c.l. Aujo  27/04 1/2145 

Yaren  235 p.l. Aeape  27/04 1/2145 

Yaren  289 p.l. Udueni  27/04 1/2145 

Nibok  9 p.l. Atung  27/04 1/2840 

Yaren  240 p.l. Mwangange  27/04 1/6435 

Anibare  220 p.l. Tubwina  27/04 1/34320 

Yaren  342 p.l. Umwanawa  27/04 2/495 

Yaren  273 p.l. Anoumori  27/04 3/275 

Menen  234 p.l. Ibea  27/04 4/6435 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

MACRINA KAISALA   are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Menen  95 Irebedi  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/220 

1/220 

1/220 

1/220 

Menen  97 Amwararo  As for portion No.95 c.l. Menen  

Menen  255 Areuin  -do-  

Menen  269 Ameda -do-  

Yaren  122 Aningabwi  -do-  

Yaren  126 Aningabwi  -do-  

Yaren  127 Aningobwi  -do-  

Yaren  236 Aeape  -do-  

Yaren  92 Dagarauwa  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/440 

1/440 

1/440 

1/440 

Yaren  118 Aningobwi  As for portion No.92 c.l. Yaren  

Yaren  251 Anoror  -do-  

Yaren  291 Ugeang  -do-  

Yaren  303 Ugiangang  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

Yaren  89 Atomo  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 
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Yaren  90 Atomo  As for portion No.89 c.l. Yaren  

Yaren  346 Umwanauwa  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

Menen  252 Anemet/Ateibi  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/1320 

1/1320 

1/1320 

1/1320 

Yaren  87 Atomo  As for portion No.252 p.l. Menen 

Yaren  131 Aningabwi  -do-  

Yaren  132 Aningobwi  -do-  

Yaren  135 Ijongin/Aningabwi  -do-  

Yaren  144 Ijongin/Aningabwi -do-  

Yaren  128 Amwareobwiden  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/1760 

1/1760 

1/1760 

1/1760 

Yaren  274 Amwareobwiden As for portion No.128 c.l. Yaren  

Yaren  277 Adetako  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/1980 

1/1980 

1/1980 

1/1980 

Yaren  316 Adedabiri  As fo portion No.277 p.l. Yaren  

Yaren  32 Iatebokenaeor  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/2860 

1/2860 

1/2860 

1/2860 

Yaren  41 Iatebokenaeor  As for portion No.32 c.l. Yaren  

Yaren  98 Atomo  -do-  

Yaren  234 Aeape  -do-  

Yaren  102 Atemororo  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/6336 

1/6336 

1/6336 

1/6336 

Yaren  248 Anoeui  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/42900 

1/42900 

1/42900 

1/42900 

Yaren  343 Anamaragi  As for portion No.248 p.l. Yaren 

Baiti  152 Aturobu  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/8580 

1/8580 

1/8580 

1/8580 

Baiti  206 Eatetowe/Ibongetubon  As for portion No.152 c.l. Baiti  
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Denigomodu  278 Ariyeyen  -do-  

Nibok  188 Atebwae  -do-  

Nibok  224 Ganaquo  -do-  

Uaboe  48 Yapwiyuw  -do-  

Yaren  173 Aujo  -do-  

Yaren  235 Aeape  -do-  

Yaren  289 Udueni  -do-  

Nibok  9 Atung  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/11360 

1/11360 

1/11360 

1/11360 

Yaren  240 Mwangange  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/25740 

1/25740 

1/25740 

1/25740 

Anibare  220 Tubwina  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/137280 

1/137280 

1/137280 

1/137280 

Yaren  342 Umwanawa  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/990 

1/990 

1/990 

1/990 

Yaren  273 Anoumori  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

3/1100 

3/1100 

3/1100 

3/1100 

Menen  234 Ibea  

 

 

John. K T/Tee 

Benhur Kaisala  

John Kaisala  

(Rosa Misilusi 

(Noddie Melau 

1/6435 

1/6435 

1/6435 

1/6435 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  436   /  2010  

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late WILMA SUPSUPIN of Boe District.  

ESTATE 

1 .The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late WILMA SUPSUPIN had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to 

be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Yaren  381 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 11/07 1/18 

Uaboe  63 c.l. Anud  11/07 1/21 

Uaboe  64 c.l. Bwiden  11/07 1/21 

Uaboe  65 c.l. Imwenom  11/07 1/21 

Uaboe  66 c.l. Mueden  11/07 1/21 

Uaboe  67 c.l. Uaboe  11/07 1/21 

Yaren  149 c.l. Ijongin  16/85 1/32 

Yaren  175 c.l. Aijuwur  16/85 1/32 

Boe  102 c.l. Gabab  16/85 1/32 

Boe  63 c.l. Eatirir  16/85 1/32 

Boe  112 c.l. Maneaba  16/85 1/32 

Aiwo  253 c.l. Yangor  16/85 1/32 

Yaren  263 p.l. Anijo  16/85 1/40 

Yaren  266 p.l. Aditijue  16/85 1/40 

Yaren  279 p.l. Aditijue  16/85 1/40 

Yaren  312 p.l. Atangawak  16/85 1/40 

Menen 209 p.l. Iwugaga  16/85 1/40 

Menen  236 p.l. Ibea  16/85 1/40 

Aiwo  287 p.l. Madang  16/85 1/40 

Yaren 140 c.l. Aningabwe  16/85 1/40 

Anetan  3 p.l. Atebao  16/85 1/42 

Anibare  334 p.l. Iwuwokoe  16/85 1/42 

Baiti  11 p.l. Anadere  16/85 1/42 

Baiti  101 c.l. Idongowa  16/85 1/42 

Baiti  184 p.l. Betio  16/85 1/42 

Boe  92 c.l. Eateigadab  16/85 1/42 

Nibok  68 p.l. Abongobong /Adeta  16/85 1/42 

Nibok  110 p.l. Ungow  16/85 1/42 

Uaboe  8 p.l. - 16/85 1/42 

Uaboe  127 p.l. Aemwar  16/85 1/42 

Uaboe  130 p.l. Mwapeo  16/85 1/42 

Boe  15 p.l. Imaragae  16/85 1/48 

Boe  136 c.l. Ankarauwe  27/04 1/56 

Anibare  228 p.l. Yatsi  11/07 1/63 

Anibare  337 p.l. Atabio  11/07 1/63 

Baiti  7 p.l. Ibeibe  11/07 1/63 

Baiti  139 c.l. Beiti  11/07 1/63 

Baiti  160 c.l. Anud  11/07 1/63 
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Yaren  177 p.l. Idagamwara  11/04 1/63 

Buada  224 c.l. Abwan  11/04 1/63 

Nibok  58 p.l. - 11/04 1/63 

Nibok  61 p.l. Aiyubum  11/04 1/63 

Nibok  94 p.l. Marawa  11/04 1/63 

Nibok  120 p.l. Anibaro  11/04 1/63 

Uaboe  49 p.l. Yapiyuw  11/04 1/63 

Uaboe  80 c.l. Anud  11/04 1/63 

Uaboe  133 p.l. Aemwar  11/04 1/63 

Nibok  85 p.l. Ubaneb  16/85 1/84 

Yaren  59 c.l. Yaren  16/85 1/96 

Buada  322 c.l. Idaubugia  16/85 1/96 

Buada  260 c.l. Ubweno  16/85 1/96 

Boe  16 p.l. Imaragae  16/85 1/96 

Boe  22 p.l. Idouma  16/85 1/96 

Boe  157 c.l. Idobua  16/85 1/96 

Boe  182 c.l. Baramwin  16/85 1/96 

Boe  33 c.l. - 16/85 1/96 

Aiwo  186 p.l. Ibaidabu  27/04 1/112 

Boe  12 p.l. - 27/04 1/112 

Boe  32 p.l. - 27/04 1/112 

Boe  23 p.l. - 27/04 1/112 

Boe  42 p.l. Adenenera  27/04 1/112 

Boe  127 c.l. Iruwitaquane  27/04 1/112 

Yaren  250 p.l. Anoeoui/Idigaga  27/04 1/112 

Buada  220 c.l. Abwan  11/07 1/126 

Nibok  74 p.l. Oininibok  11/07 1/126 

Buada  188 p.l. Abwan  11/07 1/126 

Anabar  63 p.l. Atoiedi  11/07 1/140 

Uaboe  36 p.l. Areni  11/07 1/168 

Aiwo  125 c.l. Anibawo  11/07 1/180 

Aiwo  136 c.l. Anerue  11/07 1/180 

Aiwo  192 c.l. Ibaidubu  11/07 1/180 

Aiwo  265 c.l. Anibawo  11/07 1/180 

Aiwo  309 p.l. - 11/07 1/180 

Aiwo  359 c.l. Aterienago  11/07 1/180 

Aiwo  432 c.l. Buge  11/07 1/180 

Denigomodu  75 p.l. Ijongidero  11/07 1/180 

Menen  246 p.l. Ungow  16/85 1/280 

Yaren  176 c.l. Idagamwara  16/85 1/360 

Yaren  177 c.l. Idagamwara  16/85 1/360 

Yaren  171 c.l. Areb  16/85 1/360 

Buada  139 p.l. Anota  11/07 1/360 

Buada  124 p.l. Animwen  11/07 1/360 

Yaren  265 p.l. Anijo  27/04 1/360 

Yaren  325 p.l. Mera  16/85 3/800 

Buada  73 p.l. Ijakabab  11/07 4/147 
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Buada  76 p.l. Ijuae  11/07 4/147 

Ijuw  6 p.l. Tararo  11/07 4/735 

Aiwo  51 c.l. Orro  11/07 8/147 

Buada  6 p.l. Atubwinumor  11/07 8/147 

Buada  42 p.l. Ijati  11/07 8/147 

Buada  77 p.l. Mwiniu  11/07 8/147 

Buada  175 p.l. Eateibarauwe  11/07 8/147 

Buada  186 p.l. Miniu  11/07 8/147 

Buada  219 c.l. Bware  11/07 8/147 

Buada  333 c.l. Ueo  11/07 8/147 

Buada  335 c.l. Bairogow  11/07 8/147 

Buada  380 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 11/07 8/147 

Buada  381 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 11/07 8/147 

Denigomodu  59 c.l. Earigi  11/07 8/147 

Denigomodu  101 c.l. Eagigi  11/07 8/147 

Denigomodu  186 c.l. Atoeaeow  11/07 8/147 

Menen  216 p.l. Ijati  11/07 8/147 

Yaren  335 p.l. Atubwinumor  11/07 8/147 

Buada  20 p.l. Atero  11/07 8/441 

Aiwo  408 c.l. Aiue  11/07 8/735 

Aiwo  190 c.l. Ibuge  11/07 29/5295 

Aiwo  212 c.l. Idibuge  11/07 29/5295 

Yaren  27 c.l. Iro  27/04 153/183680 

Ijuw  120 p.l. Atajong  3/96 1/528   (LTO) 

Ijuw  126 c.l. Iatoborobor  3/96 1/528   (LTO) 

Baiti  82 p.l. Ugino  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ewa  7 c.l. Arubo  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ewa  26 p.l. Arida  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ewa  144 c.l. Anuer  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ewa  153 c.l. Mamweiya  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ijuw  7 p.l. Ebara  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ijuw  34 c.l. Ganokoro  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ijuw  35 c.l. Eatdabuarik  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ijuw  53 c.l. Ganokoro  3/96 5/3168 (LTO) 

Ewa  186 c.l. Boroboron  3/96 1/704   (LTO) 

Anabar  81 c.l. Arep  3/96 1/396   (LTO) 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

WILMA SUPSUPIN   are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Yaren  381 F.G.W.S.L 

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

1/126 

Uaboe  63 Anud  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/147 

1/147 

1/147 

1/147 

1/147 

1/147 

1/147 

Uaboe  64 Bwiden  As for portion No.63 c.l. Uaboe  

Uaboe  65 Imwenom  -do-  

Uaboe  66 Mueden  -do-  

Uaboe  67 Uaboe  -do-  

Yaren  149 Ijongin  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

Yaren  175 Aijuwur  As for portion No.149 c.l. Yaren  

Boe  102 Gabab  -do-  

Boe  63 Eatirir  -do-  

Boe  112 Maneaba  -do-  

Aiwo  253 Yangor  -do-  

Yaren  263 Anijo  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

Yaren  266 Aditijue  As for portion No.263 p.l. Yaren  

Yaren  279 Aditijue  -do-  

Yaren  312 Atangawak  -do-  

Menen 209 Iwugaga  -do-  

Menen  236 Ibea  -do-  

Aiwo  287 Madang  -do-  
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G.N.No.  436   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

Yaren 140 Aningabwe  -do-  

Anetan  3 Atebao  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/294 

1/294 

1/294 

1/294 

1/294 

1/294 

1/294 

Anibare  334 Iwuwokoe  As for portion No.3 p.l. Anetan  

Baiti  11 Anadere  -do-  

Baiti  101 Idongowa  -do-  

Baiti  184 Betio  -do-  

Boe  92 Eateigadab  -do-  

Nibok  68 Abongobong /Adeta  -do-  

Nibok  110 Ungow  -do-  

Uaboe  8 - -do-  

Uaboe  127 Aemwar  -do-  

Uaboe  130 Mwapeo  -do-  

Boe  15 Imaragae  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

Boe  136 Ankarauwe  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

1/392 

Anibare  228 Yatsi  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/441 

1/441 

1/441 

1/441 

1/441 

1/441 

1/441 

Anibare  337 Atabio  As for portion No.228 p.l. Anibare  

Baiti  7 Ibeibe  -do-  

Baiti  139 Beiti  -do-  

Baiti  160 Anud  -do-  

Yaren  177 Idagamwara  -do-  

Buada  224 Abwan  -do-  

Nibok  58 - -do-  

Nibok  61 Aiyubum  -do-  
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G.N.No.  436   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

Nibok  94 Marawa  -do-  

Nibok  120 Anibaro  -do-  

Uaboe  49 Yapiyuw  -do-  

Uaboe  80 Anud  -do-  

Uaboe  133 Aemwar  -do-  

Nibok  85 Ubaneb  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/588 

1/588 

1/588 

1/588 

1/588 

1/588 

1/588 

Yaren  59 Yaren  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

Buada  322 Idaubugia  As for portion No.59 c.l. Yaren  

Buada  260 Ubweno  -do-  

Boe  16 Imaragae  -do-  

Boe  22 Idouma  -do-  

Boe  157 Idobua  -do-  

Boe  182 Baramwin  -do-  

Boe  33 - -do-  

Aiwo  186 Ibaidabu  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

Boe  12 - As for portion No.186 p.l. Aiwo  

Boe  32 - -do-  

Boe  23 - -do-  

Boe  42 Adenenera  -do-  

Boe  127 Iruwitaquane  -do-  

Yaren  250 Anoeoui/Idigaga  -do-  

Buada  220 Abwan  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/882 

1/882 

1/882 

1/882 

1/882 

1/882 

1/882 

Nibok  74 Oininibok  As for portion No.220 c.l. Buada  
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Buada  188 Abwan  -do-  

Anabar  63 Atoiedi  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/1980 

1/1980 

1/1980 

1/1980 

1/1980 

1/1980 

1/1980 

Uaboe  36 Areni  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/1176 

1/1176 

1/1176 

1/1176 

1/1176 

1/1176 

1/1176 

Aiwo  125 Anibawo  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

1/1260 

Aiwo  136 Anerue  As for portion No.125 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo  192 Ibaidubu  -do-  

Aiwo  265 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  309 - -do-  

Aiwo  359 Aterienago  -do-  

Aiwo  432 Buge  -do-  

Denigomodu  75 Ijongidero  -do-  

Menen  246 Ungow  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/1960 

1/1960 

1/1960 

1/1960 

1/1960 

1/1960 

1/1960 

Yaren  176 Idagamwara  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

1/2520 

1/2520 

1/2520 

1/2520 

1/2520 

1/2520 

1/2520 

Yaren  177 Idagamwara  As for portion No.176 c.l. Yaren   

Yaren  171 Areb  -do-  

Buada  139 Anota  -do-  

Buada  124 Animwen  -do-  
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Yaren  265 Anijo  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

3/1120 

3/1120 

3/1120 

3/1120 

3/1120 

3/1120 

3/1120 

Yaren  325 Mera  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

3/5600 

3/5600 

3/5600 

3/5600 

3/5600 

3/5600 

3/5600 

Buada  73 Ijakabab  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

4/1029 

4/1029 

4/1029 

4/1029 

4/1029 

4/1029 

4/1029 

Buada  76 Ijuae  As for portion No.73 p.l. Buada  

Ijuw  6 Tararo  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

4/5145 

4/5145 

4/5145 

4/5145 

4/5145 

4/5145 

4/5145 

Aiwo  51 Orro  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

8/1029 

8/1029 

8/1029 

8/1029 

8/1029 

8/1029 

8/1029 

Buada  6 Atubwinumor  As for portion No.51 c.l. Aiwo  

Buada  42 Ijati  -do-  

Buada  77 Mwiniu  -do-  

Buada  175 Eateibarauwe  -do-  

Buada  186 Miniu  -do-  

Buada  219 Bware  -do-  

Buada  333 Ueo  -do-  

Buada  335 Bairogow  -do-  

Buada  380 F.G.W.S.L -do-  

Buada  381 F.G.W.S.L -do-  

Denigomodu  59 Earigi  -do-  

Denigomodu  101 Eagigi  -do-  
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G.N.No.  436   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

Denigomodu  186 Atoeaeow  -do-  

Menen  216 Ijati  -do-  

Yaren  335 Atubwinumor  -do-  

Buada  20 Atero  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

8/3087 

8/3087 

8/3087 

8/3087 

8/3087 

8/3087 

8/3087 

Aiwo  408 Aiue  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

8/5145 

8/5145 

8/5145 

8/5145 

8/5145 

8/5145 

8/5145 

Aiwo  190 Ibuge  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

29/37065 

29/37065 

29/37065 

29/37065 

29/37065 

29/37065 

29/37065 

Aiwo  212 Idibuge  As for portion No.190 c.l. Aiwo  

Yaren  27 Iro  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese. D T/Tee 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

(Stephen Supsupin 

153/1285760 

153/1285760 

153/1285760 

153/1285760 

153/1285760 

153/1285760 

153/1285760 

Ijuw  120 Atajong  

 

 

 

 

 

Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

1/2112 

1/2112 

1/2112 

1/2112 

1/2112 

1/2112 

Ijuw  126 Iatoborobor  As for portion No.120 p.l. Ijuw  

Baiti  82 Ugino  Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

5/12672 

5/12672 

5/12672 

5/12672 

5/12672 

5/12672 

Ewa  7 Arubo  -do-  
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Ewa  26 Arida  -do-  

Ewa  144 Anuer  -do-  

Ewa  153 Mamweiya  -do-  

Ijuw  7 Ebara  -do-  

Ijuw  34 Ganokoro  -do-  

Ijuw  35 Eatdabuarik  -do-  

Ijuw  53 Ganokoro  -do-  

Ewa  186 Boroboron  Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

1/2816 

1/2816 

1/2816 

1/2816 

1/2816 

1/2816 

Anabar  81 Arep  Reese Degia  

Aiko Degia  

Rambo Degia 

Porshini Degia 

John-Duke Appi 

Dorothy Appi 

1/1584 

1/1584 

1/1584 

1/1584 

1/1584 

1/1584 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 


